· · · · · 05	-26-2005
	020805
MODIFIED Form PTO-1595 PEC	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
	ice: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Doo Heon KIM 1137-2, Nae-dong, Samsung Apt. 206-205 I P Kim Hae-si, Kyungnam Republic of Korea MAY 2 3 2005 S	Ki Back KIM 469-33, Haksung-dong, Jung-gu, Ulsan 681-180, Republic of Korea
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? U Yes Ø No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment D Merger	
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name	
□ Other	
	1
Execution Date: May 12, 2005 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 6,692,203
Additional numbers attached?	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	1
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
WASHINGTON OFFICE	Enclosed.
23373	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.
CUSTOMER NUMBER	The USPTO is directed and authorized to charge all required fees, except for the Issue Fee and the Publication Fee, to Deposit Account No. 19-4880. Please also credit any overpayments to said Deposit Account.
	8. Deposit Account Number:
	19-4880
R.C. LIGHT	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature.	USE THIS SPACE
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Christophan D. Ling	May 23, 2005
Christopher R. Lipp Reg. No.	. 41,157 Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
P.O. Box 1450	
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	

PATENT REEL: 016580 FRAME: 0823

0208-05

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Doo Heon KIM of 1137-2, Nae-dong, Samsung Apt. 206-1203, Kim Haesi, Kyungnam, Republic of Korea, am the owner and assignee of record of United States Patent No. 6,692,203, issued February 17, 2004, and entitled "Automatic Container Locking Apparatus For Trailers" as evidenced by the assignment executed on January 1, 2004 and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 12, 2004 at Reel/Frame: 015035/0737;

WHEREAS, Ki Back KIM of 469-33, Haksung-dong, Jung-gu, Ulsan 681-180, Republic of Korea, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest including rights to recover for past infringement for United States Patent No. 6,692,203;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Doo Heon KIM, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Ki Back KIM its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest including rights to recover for past infringement of United States Patent No. 6,692,203;

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, Doo Heon KIM have executed this Assignment.

Date: May 12, 2005

PATENT

Signature:

Doo Heon KIM

REEL: 016580 FRAME: 0824

RECORDED: 05/23/2005